DAWSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WORK SESSION AGENDA – THURSDAY, APRIL 1, 2021 DAWSON COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER ASSEMBLY ROOM 25 JUSTICE WAY, DAWSONVILLE, GEORGIA 30534 4:00 PM

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Presentation of Family Connection Request to Apply for Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities Partners in Prevention Project Grant- Family Connection Coordinator Rebecca Bliss
- 2. Presentation of Paramedic Pay Adjustment and Educational Incentive- Emergency Services Director Danny Thompson
- 3. Presentation of Ambulance Purchase Request- Emergency Services Director Danny Thompson
- 4. Presentation of Intergovernmental Agreement Between City of Dawsonville and Dawson County Concerning Trail Infrastructure for Pedestrian Access Between Main Street Park and Library- Public Works Director David McKee
- 5. Presentation of 2021 Local Maintenance & Improvement Grant Safety Action Plan- Public Works Director David McKee
- 6. Presentation of Board Appointments:
 - a. Library Board
 - i. Don Cargill- *reappointment* (Term: April 2021 through June 2024)
 - **b.** Planning Commission (Chairman Appointee)
 - i. Steve Sanvi- *replacing Emory Dooley* (Term: April 2021 through December 2022)
- 7. Discussion of Impact Fees- Planning & Development Director Jameson Kinley
- 8. County Manager Report
- 9. County Attorney Report

*A Voting Session meeting will immediately follow the Work Session meeting.

Those with disabilities who require certain accommodations in order to allow them to observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting, should contact the ADA Coordinator at 706-344-3666, extension 44514. The county will make reasonable accommodations for those persons.